



VILLAGE OF ADA
NORTH SIMON STREET STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
 June 16, 2016

					BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING BLUFFTON, OH	HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING OTTAWA, OH		JDR EXCAVATING FINDLAY, OH		HELMS AND SONS EXC. FINDLAY, OH			
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
3	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
4	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	362	\$12.00	\$4,344.00	\$10.00	\$3,620.00	\$18.00	\$6,516.00	\$7.00	\$2,534.00	\$7.00	\$2,534.00
5	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	480	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$7.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00
6	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
7	202 MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
8	254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2570	\$3.00	\$7,710.00	\$2.75	\$7,067.50	\$3.00	\$7,710.00	\$3.50	\$8,995.00	\$4.05	\$10,408.50
9	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	212	\$35.00	\$7,420.00	\$36.00	\$7,632.00	\$26.00	\$5,512.00	\$45.00	\$9,540.00	\$38.25	\$8,109.00
10	407 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	257	\$3.00	\$771.00	\$2.00	\$514.00	\$2.00	\$514.00	\$3.50	\$899.50	\$2.25	\$578.25
11	441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	67	\$190.00	\$12,730.00	\$210.00	\$14,070.00	\$210.00	\$14,070.00	\$215.00	\$14,405.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00
12	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	108	\$190.00	\$20,520.00	\$175.00	\$18,900.00	\$170.00	\$18,360.00	\$175.00	\$18,900.00	\$171.50	\$18,522.00
13	608 CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN KIND	S.F.	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
14	609 CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	480	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$28.00	\$13,440.00	\$18.50	\$8,880.00
15	611 4" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$62.25	\$3,112.50
16	611 6" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	558	\$30.00	\$16,740.00	\$45.00	\$25,110.00	\$30.00	\$16,740.00	\$40.00	\$22,320.00	\$65.75	\$36,688.50
17	611 8" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	68	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$70.50	\$4,794.00
18	611 12" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$62.25	\$31,125.00
19	611 15" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	213	\$50.00	\$10,650.00	\$75.00	\$15,975.00	\$50.00	\$10,650.00	\$72.00	\$15,336.00	\$68.75	\$14,643.75
20	611 18" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	562	\$70.00	\$39,340.00	\$80.00	\$44,960.00	\$87.00	\$48,894.00	\$80.00	\$44,960.00	\$100.75	\$56,621.50
21	611 24" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	64	\$90.00	\$5,760.00	\$90.00	\$5,760.00	\$93.00	\$5,952.00	\$110.00	\$7,040.00	\$124.75	\$7,984.00
22	611 30" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$208.00	\$2,080.00
23	611 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00
24	611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
25	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$12,600.00
26	611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,615.00	\$18,305.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00
27	611 STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
28	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00
29	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,850.00	\$22,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
30	614 DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
31	630 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVE AND RE-ERECT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$210.00
32	638 WATER SERVICE BRANCHES REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	350	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$36.50	\$12,775.00
33	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
34	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	350	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.25	\$3,237.50
TOTAL				\$272,565.00	\$272,565.00	\$269,113.50	\$269,113.50	\$277,903.00	\$277,903.00	\$290,929.50	\$290,929.50	\$295,193.50	\$295,193.50